
Results
AX7 - Afternoon

BAS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 118

(18)
Kris Lee
Windsor, CO

2021 BMW 2 Series White 33.313 33.536 33.460
33.202 33.090 DNS

33.090

T 2 80 Jonathan Kuo
Aurora, CO

2011 BMW M3 Black 33.404+1 33.169 33.082+1
33.382 33.206 DNS

33.169
0.079

T 3 18 Shelton Sanders
Fort Collins, CO

0 BMW M2 Comp White 35.838 34.418 34.185
34.395 34.483 DNS

34.185
1.016

T 4 54 geoff barrett
Denver, CO

2005 BMW M3 Carbon Black 35.156 34.206 34.630+2
34.628 34.463 DNS

34.206
0.021

5 29 Christopher Dawkins
Eaton, CO

2020 BMW M2 Comp Alpine 35.224 34.239 34.321+1
34.599 DNS DNS

34.239
0.033

6 34 Brian Bowden
Severance, CO

2021 BMW M2 Competition Si 35.510 34.652 34.574
34.634 34.814+1 DNS

34.574
0.335

7 61 Hannah Boettger
Fort Collins, CO

2003 BMW 330i White 36.491 36.501 35.605
36.007 36.056 DNS

35.605
1.031

8 14 Peter Knowles
Dillon, CO

1995 BMW M3 Daytona Violet 37.485 37.184 37.909
37.900 36.840 DNS

36.840
1.235

9 8 Bojan Cubra 2019 BMW M5 38.427 38.276 37.253
37.106 36.847 DNS

36.847
0.007

10 19 Christopher Amezcua
Arvada, CO

2020 BMW M2 Competition O DNF DNF 37.231
38.800 37.521 DNS

37.231
0.384

11 5 John Berry
Denver, CO

2020 BMW M2CS Silver DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS

DNS

BBS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 31 Jeff Grant

Loveland, CO
2003 BMW 330i Silver 35.099 34.895 34.695

34.769+1 34.600+1 DNS
34.695

T 2 168
(68)

Eric Van Der Heide
Firestone, CO

2016 BMW M2 Long Beach Bl 35.037 35.023 34.747
35.034 34.845 DNS

34.747
0.052

T 3 118
(18)

Colin Suszynski
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO

2002 BMW M3 Red 35.956 35.959 35.570
35.460 DNF DNS

35.460
0.713

T 4 44
(144)

Garrett Grigsby
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 35.980+1 35.509 35.565
36.070+1 35.478+1 DNS

35.509
0.049

T 5 189 Steven Moody
Golden, CO

2023 BMW Z4 Purple 37.275 35.980 36.020
35.596 35.758 DNS

35.596
0.087

6 68
(168)

Alain van der Heide
Longmont, CO

2016 BMW M2 Blue 35.637 35.783 36.197
35.730 34.961+1 DNS

35.637
0.041

7 88 Joshwa Moellenkamp
Frederick, CO

1998 BMW M3 Alpine White 36.878 36.090 36.071
36.027 35.969 DNS

35.969
0.332

8 18 Conrad Suszynski
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO

2002 BMW M3 Red 36.429 36.133+1 36.413
36.950 36.154 DNS

36.154
0.185

9 144
(44)

Hallie Kupfer
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 37.561+1 36.680 36.876
37.282 37.134 DNS

36.680
0.526

10 25 Susan Rhodes
Erie, CO

1998 BMW M3 Alpine White 38.466 38.755 38.641
38.270 37.615 DNS

37.615
0.935



Results
AX7 - Afternoon

BBS
Pos # Name Runs Best

11 32 Freddy Guiles
Broomfield, CO

2014 BMW 435i Blue 38.573 39.251 39.472
39.525 38.475 DNS

38.475
0.860

12 92 Kyle Ryan
littleton, CO

2010 BMW 335i Blue 39.520 39.463 39.584
38.687 38.780+1 DNS

38.687
0.212

13 125
(25)

Gary Hingorani
Lafayette, CO

1998 BMW M3 Alpine White 41.926 42.169 40.199
39.960 39.262 DNS

39.262
0.575

BCS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 43 Doug Young

Arvada, CO
2015 BMW 228i White 35.289 34.852 35.514

35.601 34.846 DNS
34.846

T 2 93 Jeff Leef
Fort Collins, CO

2007 BMW 328xi (e91) 36.893 36.796 35.940
35.980 36.440 DNS

35.940
1.094

T 3 11 Luke Wieczorek
ERIE, CO

2017 BMW 230i Silver 36.464 36.243 36.716+1
36.925 37.327 DNS

36.243
0.303

4 9 Sean Quinn
Wheat Ridge, CO

1999 BMW 328is E36 Black 37.536 38.469 37.795
36.623 37.031+2 DNS

36.623
0.380

5 12 Jason Doyle
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO

2013 BMW 328i e92 black sa 37.231 37.008 DNF
37.205 36.872 DNS

36.872
0.249

6 14 Jason Bowman
Evergreen, CO

2014 BMW 435i Xdrive White 38.988 37.681 37.751
37.651 37.824 DNS

37.651
0.779

7 77 Brian Love
Denver, CO

2017 Mini Cooper S Hardtop 37.790 37.652 38.430
38.043 38.161 DNS

37.652
0.001

8 13 Christian Bohn
Centennial, CO

1998 BMW M Roadster Red DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS

DNS

BDS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 11 Seth Chaps

Berthoud, CO
1992 BMW 325is 36.127+1 36.284 36.488

35.853 35.988 DNS
35.853

T 2 1 Mark Wiercinski
Franktown, CO

1989 BMW 325i White 36.870 36.650+1 36.658
36.318 36.375 DNS

36.318
0.465

3 77
(177)

Max McMahon
Colorado Springs, CO

2000 BMW Z3 2.3 Silver 39.174 39.111+1 38.706
37.946 37.770 DNS

37.770
1.452

4 177
(77)

Alex Hagood 2000 BMW Z3 2.3 Silver 42.673 41.472 41.429
40.445 39.315 DNS

39.315
1.545

BES
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 78 Mark Zeichman

Longmont, CO
1991 BMW 318is Faded 37.309 36.745 36.652

38.897+1 36.958 DNS
36.652
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BES
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 2 18 Caleb Levonas

Longmont, CO
1987 BMW 325 White 38.499 38.536 39.182+1

38.597 38.516+1 DNS
38.499

1.847
3 16 Joe Levonas

Longmont, CO
1987 BMW 325 White 40.560 40.111 40.386

39.712 39.863 DNS
39.712

1.213
4 3 John Hatch

Idaho Springs, CO
1986 BMW 318is effectively Al 41.118 40.026 40.564

40.568+1 40.481 DNS
40.026

0.314
5 11 Steve Gardner

Aurora, CO
1997 BMW Z3 Roadster 1,9l 43.855 42.971 DNF

43.225 42.329 DNS
42.329

2.303

BSS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 64 James Dawkins

Eaton, CO
1999 BMW M3 White 34.815 34.507 34.125

34.938+1 34.026+1 DNS
34.125

2 69 Jared Corace
Littleton, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos Black 36.492 36.129 36.249
36.003 35.757 DNS

35.757
1.632

3 95 Grady Hurwitz
Colorado Springs, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos 37.135+1 36.572 36.383
36.589 36.496+1 DNS

36.383
0.626

L
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 111

(11)
Karen Lange
Pine, CO

2018 Ford Focus Blue metallic 38.071+1 37.420+1 37.309
37.424+1 37.333 DNS

29.623

T 2 134 Tracy Bowden
Severance, CO

2021 BMW M2 Competition Si 36.900+1 36.675 36.123
36.603 36.441 DNS

30.018
0.395

3 11 Lynda Love
Denver, CO

2018 Ford Focus ST Blue Met 39.281 38.774 38.922
38.503 37.907 DNS

30.098
0.080

4 13 Angela Mitchell
Denver, CO

2016 BMW M2 White 36.659 36.628 36.553+1
DNF 36.446+1 DNS

30.218
0.120

5 42 Alison Hopkins
Westminster, CO

2018 BMW M2 Alpine White DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS

DNS

O
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 92 Andy Hecox

Aurora, CO
2015 Porsche Cayman GTS S 33.938 33.404 33.203

33.246 33.499 DNS
27.326

T 2 42 Aaron Botnick
Arvada, CO

2012 Chevrolet Corvette GS 34.662+1 33.567 33.418
33.428 33.206+2 DNS

27.503
0.177

T 3 1 David Cahoon
Lafayette, CO

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 35.477 33.870 33.644
33.799 33.533 DNS

27.732
0.229

T 4 18 Todd Shusterman
Denver, CO

2003 BMW 330i Silver 35.689 34.313+2 34.789
36.178 34.513 DNS

28.197
0.465
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O
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 5 63 Fox Chung

Denver, CO
2009 Nissan GTR Super Silve 35.521 35.113 34.635

34.212 34.451 DNS
28.635

0.438
T 6 81 Tom Pora

Firestone, CO
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 35.724 35.718 36.420

35.319 34.855 DNS
28.686

0.051
7 15 Jeff Morgan

Denver, CO
0 Chevrolet Z06 Silver 34.839 34.719 33.959

34.824 33.996 DNS
28.695

0.009
8 71 David Walz

Arvada, CO
2003 BMW M3 Silver 35.854 35.212 35.200+1

35.044 35.663 DNS
28.841

0.146
9 41 Sonya Morgan

Lakewood, CO
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 36.640 36.647 35.643

35.309 35.490 DNS
29.059

0.218
10 30 Travis Stroth

Fort Collins, CO
2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolut 38.134+2 35.368 35.309+1

35.018 34.556+1 DNS
29.065

0.006
11 58 David Severenuk

Westminster, CO
2012 Fiat 500 Abarth White 37.532 37.287 37.035

36.935 36.895 DNS
29.959

0.894
12 55 Dave Malysa

Westminster, CO
2002 Mazda Miata Red 36.350 36.102 35.872

35.696 35.777 DNS
30.270

0.311
13 29 Andrew Webb

PARKER, CO
1997 Ford Mustang Red 38.864+1 38.860 39.597

39.273 38.990 DNS
31.593

1.323
14 6 Sam Kunugi

Littleton, CO
1994 BMW 325i Blue 40.540 40.683 41.350

40.581 40.470 DNS
33.064

1.471
15 24 Alex Romo

Dillon, CO
2017 Ford Focus RS Black 44.796 42.994 41.340

45.648 42.554 DNS
33.816

0.752
16 34

(134)
austin potts
Denver, co

1966 Ford Mustang Grey 35.433 35.123 35.728
35.251 47.302+1 DNS

35.123
1.307

17 134
(34)

Samuel Stokoe
Denver, co

1966 Ford Mustang Grey 36.653 36.140 36.179
35.448 35.843 DNS

35.448
0.325

18 28 Gustavo Mendoza
Dillon, CO

2016 Subaru Wrx White 48.547 46.809 48.413
48.788 47.860 DNS

38.290
2.842

X
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 27 Jesse Shapiro

Parker, CO
2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder Silv 35.567 35.695 36.699

35.255 35.039 34.848+1
27.751

2 94 Mike Faucett
Fort Collins, CO

1996 BMW 328i Blue DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS

DNS



Indexed Results
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Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
1 Andy Hecox O/AS 92 33.203 0.823 27.326 - - 10000
2 Kris Lee BAS 118 33.090 0.831 27.498 0.172 0.172 9937
3 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 33.418 0.823 27.503 0.005 0.177 9936
4 Jonathan Kuo BAS 80 33.169 0.831 27.563 0.060 0.237 9914
5 David Cahoon O/CAM-C 1 33.533 0.827 27.732 0.169 0.406 9854
6 Doug Young BCS 43 34.846 0.796 27.737 0.005 0.411 9852
7 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 35.039 0.792 27.751 0.014 0.425 9847
8 Seth Chaps BDS 11 35.853 0.779 27.929 0.178 0.603 9784
9 Mark Zeichman BES 78 36.652 0.767 28.112 0.183 0.786 9720

10 Todd Shusterman O/STX 18 34.513 0.817 28.197 0.085 0.871 9691
11 Mark Wiercinski BDS 1 36.318 0.779 28.292 0.095 0.966 9659
12 Shelton Sanders BAS 18 34.185 0.831 28.408 0.116 1.082 9619
13 geoff barrett BAS 54 34.206 0.831 28.425 0.017 1.099 9613
14 James Dawkins BSS 64 34.125 0.833 28.426 0.001 1.100 9613
15 Christopher Dawkins BAS 29 34.239 0.831 28.453 0.027 1.127 9604
16 Jeff Leef BCS 93 35.940 0.796 28.608 0.155 1.282 9552
17 Jeff Grant BBS 31 34.695 0.825 28.623 0.015 1.297 9547
18 Fox Chung O/SST 63 34.212 0.837 28.635 0.012 1.309 9543
19 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 34.747 0.825 28.666 0.031 1.340 9533
20 Tom Pora O/AS 81 34.855 0.823 28.686 0.020 1.360 9526
21 Jeff Morgan O/CAM-S 15 33.959 0.845 28.695 0.009 1.369 9523
22 Brian Bowden BAS 34 34.574 0.831 28.731 0.036 1.405 9511
23 David Walz O/AS 71 35.044 0.823 28.841 0.110 1.515 9475
24 Luke Wieczorek BCS 11 36.243 0.796 28.849 0.008 1.523 9472
25 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 35.309 0.823 29.059 0.210 1.733 9404
26 Travis Stroth O/STU 30 35.018 0.830 29.065 0.006 1.739 9402
27 Sean Quinn BCS 9 36.623 0.796 29.152 0.087 1.826 9374
28 Colin Suszynski BBS 118 35.460 0.825 29.254 0.102 1.928 9341
29 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 35.509 0.825 29.295 0.041 1.969 9328
30 Jason Doyle BCS 12 36.872 0.796 29.350 0.055 2.024 9310
31 Steven Moody BBS 189 35.596 0.825 29.367 0.017 2.041 9305
32 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 35.637 0.825 29.401 0.034 2.075 9294
33 Max McMahon BDS 77 37.770 0.779 29.423 0.022 2.097 9287
34 Caleb Levonas BES 18 38.499 0.767 29.529 0.106 2.203 9254
35 Hannah Boettger BAS 61 35.605 0.831 29.588 0.059 2.262 9236
36 Karen Lange L/GS 111 37.309 0.794 29.623 0.035 2.297 9225
37 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 88 35.969 0.825 29.674 0.051 2.348 9209
38 Jared Corace BSS 69 35.757 0.833 29.786 0.112 2.460 9174
39 Conrad Suszynski BBS 18 36.154 0.825 29.827 0.041 2.501 9161
40 David Severenuk O/STH 58 36.895 0.812 29.959 0.132 2.633 9121
41 Jason Bowman BCS 14 37.651 0.796 29.970 0.011 2.644 9118
42 Brian Love BCS 77 37.652 0.796 29.971 0.001 2.645 9117
43 Tracy Bowden L/BAS 134 36.123 0.831 30.018 0.047 2.692 9103
44 Lynda Love L/GS 11 37.907 0.794 30.098 0.080 2.772 9079
45 Angela Mitchell L/BBS 13 36.628 0.825 30.218 0.120 2.892 9043
46 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 36.680 0.825 30.261 0.043 2.935 9030
47 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 35.696 0.848 30.270 0.009 2.944 9027
48 Grady Hurwitz BSS 95 36.383 0.833 30.307 0.037 2.981 9016
49 Joe Levonas BES 16 39.712 0.767 30.459 0.152 3.133 8971
50 Peter Knowles BAS 14 36.840 0.831 30.614 0.155 3.288 8926
51 Bojan Cubra BAS 8 36.847 0.831 30.620 0.006 3.294 8924
52 Alex Hagood BDS 177 39.315 0.779 30.626 0.006 3.300 8922



Indexed Results
AX7 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
53 John Hatch BES 3 40.026 0.767 30.700 0.074 3.374 8901
54 Christopher Amezcua BAS 19 37.231 0.831 30.939 0.239 3.613 8832
55 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 37.615 0.825 31.032 0.093 3.706 8806
56 Andrew Webb O/FS 29 38.860 0.813 31.593 0.561 4.267 8649
57 Freddy Guiles BBS 32 38.475 0.825 31.742 0.149 4.416 8609
58 Kyle Ryan BBS 92 38.687 0.825 31.917 0.175 4.591 8562
59 Gary Hingorani BBS 125 39.262 0.825 32.391 0.474 5.065 8436
60 Steve Gardner BES 11 42.329 0.767 32.466 0.075 5.140 8417
61 Sam Kunugi O/STX 6 40.470 0.817 33.064 0.598 5.738 8265
62 Alex Romo O/BS 24 41.340 0.818 33.816 0.752 6.490 8081
63 austin potts O/CAM-T 34 35.123 1.000 35.123 1.307 7.797 7780
64 Samuel Stokoe O/CAM-T 134 35.448 1.000 35.448 0.325 8.122 7709
65 Gustavo Mendoza O/BS 28 46.809 0.818 38.290 2.842 10.964 7137
66 John Berry BAS 5 No Time 0.831 No Time - - 0
67 Christian Bohn BCS 13 No Time 0.796 No Time - - 0
68 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
69 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 No Time 0.868 No Time - - 0



Raw Times
AX7 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
1 Kris Lee BAS 118 33.090 - -
2 Jonathan Kuo BAS 80 33.169 0.079 0.079
3 Andy Hecox O/AS 92 33.203 0.034 0.113
4 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 33.418 0.215 0.328
5 David Cahoon O/CAM-C 1 33.533 0.115 0.443
6 Jeff Morgan O/CAM-S 15 33.959 0.426 0.869
7 James Dawkins BSS 64 34.125 0.166 1.035
8 Shelton Sanders BAS 18 34.185 0.060 1.095
9 geoff barrett BAS 54 34.206 0.021 1.116

10 Fox Chung O/SST 63 34.212 0.006 1.122
11 Christopher Dawkins BAS 29 34.239 0.027 1.149
12 Todd Shusterman O/STX 18 34.513 0.274 1.423
13 Brian Bowden BAS 34 34.574 0.061 1.484
14 Jeff Grant BBS 31 34.695 0.121 1.605
15 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 34.747 0.052 1.657
16 Doug Young BCS 43 34.846 0.099 1.756
17 Tom Pora O/AS 81 34.855 0.009 1.765
18 Travis Stroth O/STU 30 35.018 0.163 1.928
19 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 35.039 0.021 1.949
20 David Walz O/AS 71 35.044 0.005 1.954
21 austin potts O/CAM-T 34 35.123 0.079 2.033
22 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 35.309 0.186 2.219
23 Samuel Stokoe O/CAM-T 134 35.448 0.139 2.358
24 Colin Suszynski BBS 118 35.460 0.012 2.370
25 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 35.509 0.049 2.419
26 Steven Moody BBS 189 35.596 0.087 2.506
27 Hannah Boettger BAS 61 35.605 0.009 2.515
28 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 35.637 0.032 2.547
29 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 35.696 0.059 2.606
30 Jared Corace BSS 69 35.757 0.061 2.667
31 Seth Chaps BDS 11 35.853 0.096 2.763
32 Jeff Leef BCS 93 35.940 0.087 2.850
33 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 88 35.969 0.029 2.879
34 Tracy Bowden L/BAS 134 36.123 0.154 3.033
35 Conrad Suszynski BBS 18 36.154 0.031 3.064
36 Luke Wieczorek BCS 11 36.243 0.089 3.153
37 Mark Wiercinski BDS 1 36.318 0.075 3.228
38 Grady Hurwitz BSS 95 36.383 0.065 3.293
39 Sean Quinn BCS 9 36.623 0.240 3.533
40 Angela Mitchell L/BBS 13 36.628 0.005 3.538
41 Mark Zeichman BES 78 36.652 0.024 3.562
42 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 36.680 0.028 3.590
43 Peter Knowles BAS 14 36.840 0.160 3.750
44 Bojan Cubra BAS 8 36.847 0.007 3.757
45 Jason Doyle BCS 12 36.872 0.025 3.782
46 David Severenuk O/STH 58 36.895 0.023 3.805
47 Christopher Amezcua BAS 19 37.231 0.336 4.141
48 Karen Lange L/GS 111 37.309 0.078 4.219
49 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 37.615 0.306 4.525
50 Jason Bowman BCS 14 37.651 0.036 4.561
51 Brian Love BCS 77 37.652 0.001 4.562
52 Max McMahon BDS 77 37.770 0.118 4.680



Raw Times
AX7 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
53 Lynda Love L/GS 11 37.907 0.137 4.817
54 Freddy Guiles BBS 32 38.475 0.568 5.385
55 Caleb Levonas BES 18 38.499 0.024 5.409
56 Kyle Ryan BBS 92 38.687 0.188 5.597
57 Andrew Webb O/FS 29 38.860 0.173 5.770
58 Gary Hingorani BBS 125 39.262 0.402 6.172
59 Alex Hagood BDS 177 39.315 0.053 6.225
60 Joe Levonas BES 16 39.712 0.397 6.622
61 John Hatch BES 3 40.026 0.314 6.936
62 Sam Kunugi O/STX 6 40.470 0.444 7.380
63 Alex Romo O/BS 24 41.340 0.870 8.250
64 Steve Gardner BES 11 42.329 0.989 9.239
65 Gustavo Mendoza O/BS 28 46.809 4.480 13.719
66 John Berry BAS 5 No Time - -
67 Christian Bohn BCS 13 No Time - -
68 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 No Time - -
69 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 No Time - -


